© 2018 Thomas Research Products. Speci�cations subject to change without notice.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Pg 1 of 2
LED-25W TE/LE Series
Line Voltage Dimmable
Constant Current LED Drivers
Electrical Speci�cations
Input Voltage Range:

402,000 Hours @ full load per MIL-217F
Notice 2
EMC: FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class B compliant
Weight: 7.0 oz. (198 g)
Rev 12-26-2018
ELV Dimming Models
Model
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Output Current
(mA ±4%)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
E�ciency
LED25W-72-C0350-TE 36-72 350 25 86%
LED25W-48-C0520-TE 24-48 520 25 85%
LED25W-36-C0700-TE 18-36 700 25 84%
LED25W-24-C1040-TE 12-24 1040 25 83%
INC Dimming Models
Model
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Output Current
(mA ±4%)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Typical
E�ciency
LED25W-72-C0350-LE 36-72 350 25 86%
LED25W-48-C0520-LE 24-48 520 25 85%
LED25W-36-C0700-LE 18-36 700 25 84%
LED25W-24-C1040-LE 12-24 1040 25 83%
For use with electronic low voltage dimmers
For use with standard incandescent dimmers
• Total Power: 25 Watts
• 0%-100% ( depends on dimmer control)